
U. S. Customs and Border Protection 
10 Causeway Street, Room 801 
Boston, MA 02222 
Attn: A/SCBPO May Szeto 

Use of Lockup Facility 

Prisoners Name 
CUI, Jie 

PENDA DALLE, Jean 
MARTIN, Eric 
Gray, Junior 

Chege, Julius 
Lan, Shaoying 

Labrador Arellano, Cesar 
Mbaeliachi, Chinelo 

Kijwatanachai, Buranond 
Barbosa, Elizabeth 
Koubeissy, Marwa 

Kalyani, Palani 
Pullar, Rebecca 

Jarmaillo Ceballos, Farlyn Julyeth 
Al Wad, Abedalrahman 

Bataineh, Osama 
Shi, Jiaqi 

Acosta, Laura Sanchez 
Zehic, Jasmin 

Total Charges: 

Date Arrived 
01/05/15 
01/08/15 
01/08/15 
01/11/15 
01/12/15 
01/14/15 
01/15/15 
01/15/15 
01/16/15 
01/16/15 
01/17/15 
01/18/15 
01/18/15 
01/22/15 
01/24/15 
01/24/15 
01/24/15 
01/28/15 
01/30/15 

Days Held 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Total: 19 

$950.00 

February 23, 2015 

Days of Week 
Monday 

Thursday 
Thursday 
Sunday 
Monday 

Wednesday 
Thursday 
Thursday 

Friday 
Friday 

Saturday 
Sunday 
Sunday 

Thursday 
Saturday 
Saturday 
Saturday 

Wednesday 
Friday 

Please make check payable to The Town of Wilmington and mail to: 

Wilmington Police Department 
Chief Michael R. Begonis 
1 Adelaide Street 
Wilmington, MA 01887 

Approved By: ____________ _ 

Chief Michael R. Begonis 



U. S. Customs and Border Protection 
10 Causeway Street, Room 801 
Boston, MA 02222 
Attn : NSCBPO May Szeto 

Use of Lockup Facility 

Prisoners Name 
Pereira, Isa 

Boulyn, Pershard 
Zaid , Alkazmi 

Thaker, Bhrugu 
Au , Pak 

Mercedes , Francisco 
Rizou, Melina 

Vimawala , Varun 
Sisay , Sad ia Salma 

Jakhia , Goga 
Karlsson , Hinrik 

Total Charges: 

Date Arrived Days Held 
02/06/15 1 
02/07/15 1 
02/08/15 1 
02/11/15 1 
02/13/15 1 
02/16/15 1 
02/17/15 1 
02/21/205 1 
02/24/15 1 
02/24/15 1 
02/26/15 1 

Total: 11 

$550.00 

March 16, 2015 

Days of Week 
Friday 

Saturday 
Sunday 

Wednesday 
Friday 

Monday 
Tuesday 
Saturday 
Tuesday 
Tuesday 
Thursday 

Please make check payable to The Town of Wilmington and mail to : 

Wilmington Police Department 
Chief Michael R. Begonis 
1 Adelaide Street 
Wilmington , MA 01887 

Approved By: ____________ _ 

Chief Michael R. Begonis 



U. S. Customs and Border Protection 
10 Causeway Street, Room 801 
Boston, MA 02222 
Attn: A/SCBPO May Szeto 

Use of Lockup Facility 

Prisoners Name 
SEIDi, Caram 

WANG, Wenhong 
AASBERG, Daniel 
DORDOVA, Dorota 

ALVARO, Giles Leite 
MULAC, Rudolf 

BOCHAGIN, Roman S 
CHRISTIE, Jerome 

GIBBS, Toshwayne J 
COATES, Mark 

FERNANDEZ-GONZALEZ, Diego 
MACHADO, Claudio 
KAPUR, Nishajeet 
ELFARRA, Filip A 
BIAKOP, Patrick 

PAIXAO, Fernando Neres 
PAIXAO, Felipe 
PAIXAO, Paulo 

AFFUL, Ethel Aba Krentsiwaa 
IMACIO, Diego Goncalves 

Total Charges: 

Date Arrived 
03/01/15 
03/02/15 
03/04/15 
03/07/15 
03/13/15 
03/14/15 
03/14/15 
03/14/15 
03/15/15 
03/17/15 
03/25/15 
03/25/15 
03/25/15 
03/26/15 
03/26/15 
03/28/15 
03/28/15 
03/28/15 
03/30/15 
03/30/15 

Days Held 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Total: 20 

$1,000.00 

April 1, 2015 

Days of Week 
Sunday 
Monday 

Wednesday 
Saturday 

Friday 
Saturday 
Saturday 
Saturday 
Sunday 
Tuesday 

Wednesday 
Wednesday 
Wednesday 

Thursday 
Thursday 
Saturday 
Saturday 
Saturday 
Monday 
Monday 

Please make check payable to The Town of Wilmington and mail to: 

Wilmington Police Department 
Chief Michael R Begonis 
1 Adelaide Street 
Wilmington, MA 01887 

Approved By: ____________ _ 

Chief Michael R. Begonis 



U. S. Customs and Border Protection 
10 Causeway Street, Room 801 
Boston, MA 02222 
Attn: NSCBPO May Szeto 

Use of Lockup Facility 

Prisoners Name 
CUSTODIO, Jorge 

XIAO, Min 
IDROVO-CASTILLO, Alejandro 

CANDIA, Matias 
QUIZHPE-ANDRADE, Luis 

CHAOUADI, Massinissa 
CHAOUADI, Youguourtha 

BOTZOC, Lorenzo 
HASSAN, Nagy 
GOMEZ, Byron 
BIBAU, Adelina 

MCDOWELL, Monique 
RODRIGUEZ-HERNANDEZ, Alexander 

Total Charges: 

Date Arrived Days Held 
04/03/15 1 
04/03115 1 
04/05/15 1 
04/08/15 1 
04/10/15 1 
04/11/15 1 
04/11/15 1 
04/15/15 1 
04/21115 1 
04/22/15 1 
04/24/15 1 
04/29/15 1 
04/30/15 1 

Total: 13 

$650.00 

May 1, 2015 

Days of Week 
Friday 
Friday 

Sunday 
Wednesday 

Friday 
Saturday 
Saturday 

Wednesday 
Tuesday 

Wednesday 
Friday 

Wednesday 
Thursday 

Please make check payable to The Town of Wilmington and mail to: 

Wilmington Police Department 
Chief Michael R. Begonis 
1 Adelaide Street 
Wilmington, MA 01887 

Approved By: ____________ _ 

Chief Michael R. Begonis 



U. S. Customs and Border Protection 
1 O Causeway Street, Room 801 
Boston, MA 02222 
Attn: A/SCBPO May Szeto 

Use of Lockup Facility 

Prisoners Name 
REBELO, Fabiola 

MAYERHOFER, Christoph 
LONDORO-JURADO, Juan 

MELO, Francisco 
TAVARES, Andria Hemeliza 

MONSALVE, Roosevlth 
MARIC, Todor 

MORENO-HERNANDEZ, Sergio 
SHIRYAEVA, Inna 
STRINO, Massimo 
SANTANA, Samuel 

IVANOV, Kiril 
SUGEY, Canaan 
CEDENO, Wilvio 
PATEL, Bhavik 

SYCAMAORE, Paul 
MILOVAC, Boris 
YUNGA, Pedro 

DE CAMARGO, Alexander 
SCHROEER, Sabrina 

BOUAICHA, Naima 
SEREMENI, Aourel 
ALEKNA, Eugenijus 

YANG, Weyna 

Total Charges: 

Date Arrived 
05/02/15 
05/02/15 
05/06/15 
05/09/15 
05/09/15 
05/09/15 
05/09/15 
05/09/15 
05/11/15 
05/14/15 
05/15/15 
05/16/15 
05/16/15 
05/18/15 
05/19/15 
05/21/15 
05/21/15 
05/21/15 
05/21/15 
05/22/15 
05/22/15 
05/24/15 
05/24/15 
05/27/15 

Days Held 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1, 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Total: 24 

$1,200.00 

June 3, 2015 

Days of Week 
Saturday 
Saturday 

Wednesday 
Saturday 
Saturday 
Saturday 
Saturday 
Saturday 
Monday 

Thursday 
Friday 

Saturday 
Saturday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Thursday 
Thursday 
Thursday 
Thursday 

Friday 
Friday 

Sunday 
Sunday 

Wednesday 

Please make check payable to The Town of Wilmington and mail to: 

Wilmington Police Department 
Chief Michael R. Begonis 
1 Adelaide Street 
Wilmington, MA 01887 

Approved By: -------------
Chief Michael R. Begonis 


